TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 23-5

April 11, 2023

|[ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE

SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP |

Athletic Coaches

BAER, Ashley

Substitute Teacher

HUERTA MACIAS, Petra

LEWIS, Jessica

MURILLO, Jonathan

ROSENDAHL, Brianna

TORRES, Benita

Spring - Swimming Coach
Tahquitz High School

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

2022-23 Winter Season

3/20/23 On Call / As Needed
3/15/23 On Call / As Needed
3/30/23 On Call / As Needed
3/15/23 On Call / As Needed
4/10/23 On Call / As Needed

126-1-1

126-1-1

126-1-1

126-1-1

126-1-1

[DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE

MEDRANO, Jennifer Substitute Teacher 3/9/23
District- Wide
[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE DATE STIPEND AMOUNT
Advisors
Acacia Middle School
BERGEY, Joel Band 8/9/22-6/1/23 $3,822 (pro-rated)
Hemet High School
LLOYD, Lauren Scholarship 3/13/23 - 6/1/23 $2,293 (pro-rated)

Athletic Coaches

AVILA, Robert

BRADEN II, Kenneth

CIF Extended Winter - Girls Water Po
West Valley High School

Winter - Boys Basketball
Diamond Valley Middle School

2/6/23 - 2/11/232 $445.92

2022-23 Winter Season $1,529
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CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 23-5
April 11, 2023

[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - (cont.) EFFECTIVE DATE STIPEND AMOUNT

Athletic Coaches - (cont.)

BUTLER, Loren Winter - Golf 2022-23 Winter Season $1,529
Western Center Academy

BUTLER, Loren Winter - Boys Basketball 2022-23 Winter Season $1,529
Western Center Academy

CRIPE, David Winter - Golf 2022-23 Winter Season $1,529
Western Center Academy

CRIPE, David Winter - Boys Basketball 2022-23 Winter Season $1,529
Western Center Academy

GALLETTA, Kristen Winter - Girls Basketball 2022-23 Winter Season $1,529
Western Center Academy

GREVOVICH, Dennis CIF Extended Winter - Girls Wrestling 2/1/23 - 2/25/23 $1,274
Hemet High School

MCGEE II, Anthony CIF Extended Winter - Boys Basketbz 2/6/23 - 2/10/23 $318.50
Hemet High School

MCPHERSON, Robert CIF Extended Winter - Wrestling 2/1/23 - 2/25/23 $1,274
Hemet High School

READ, Christopher Winter - Boys Basketball 2022-23 Winter Season $1,529
Western Center Academy

VERA, Adrian CIF Extended Winter - Boys Soccer 2/6/23 - 2/18/23 $891.83
Tahquitz High School

WELLS, Jared CIF Extended Winter - Boys Basketba 2/6/23 - 2/10/23 $445.92
Hemet Unified School District

Department Chair

Acacia Middle School
PICCHIOTTINO, Cole Science 1/3/23 - 6/1/23 $3,822 (pro-rated)

Sixth Period Assignment

Acacia Middle School
WEBER, Tracy Special Education 3/14/23-6/1/23 1/6th Daily Rate (pro-rated)

Page 2 of 8



CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 23-5

April 11, 2023

[EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT - (cont.)

EFFECTIVE DATE

STIPEND AMOUNT

Sixth Period Assignment - (cont.)

Academy of Innovation
SNOW, Melissa

Rancho Viejo Middle School
MCRAE, Stacey

Stipends

Early Notification of Separation Incentive Plan
GRAHAM, Cindy

Spanish

English

Academy of Innovation

1/3/23 - 6/1/23

3/16/23 - 6/1/23

2022-23 School Year

1/6th Daily Rate

1/6th Daily Rate (pro-rated)

$1,500

[LEAVE OF ABSENCE

EFFECTIVE DATE

WORK YEAR AND FTE

SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP

DEBOE, Nancy

Speech Language Pathologist
Special Education Department

4/11/23 - 6/6/23

191 Days /1.0 FTE

118-2-19

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT)

EFFECTIVE DATE

WORK YEAR AND FTE

SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP

FREIBERG, Robin

GALVAN, Aurianna

GANDARA, Antonio

HORTON, Michael

JENSEN, Priscila

JORDAN, Susan

LEOTTI, Stephanie

MENDOZA ACEVES, Shelley

OKODUWA, Beverly

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Elementary Teacher

Fruitvale Elementary School

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

3/28/23

3/29/23

3/29/23

3/21/23

3/24/23

3/22/23

3/13/23

4/10/23

3/29/23
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On Call / As Needed

On Call / As Needed

On Call / As Needed

On Call / As Needed

On Call / As Needed

On Call / As Needed

On Call / As Needed

186 Days /1.0 FTE

On Call / As Needed

126-1-1

126-1-1

126-1-1

126-1-1

126-1-1

126-1-1

126-1-1

102-B-1

126-1-1



CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 23-5

April 11, 2023

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 COMPLIANT) - (cont.)

EFFECTIVE DATE

WORK YEAR AND FTE

SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP

ONOFRE, Amanda Substitute Teacher 3/24/23 On Call / As Needed 126-1-1
District-Wide
RAMIREZ, Karina Substitute Teacher 4/10/23 On Call / As Needed 126-1-1
District-Wide
RODRIGUEZ, Jon Substitute Teacher 3/17/23 On Call / As Needed 126-1-1
District-Wide
SCHMITZ, Chelsea Substitute Teacher 3/14/23 On Call / As Needed 126-1-1
District-Wide
Director of Title IX, Compliance, and
TOMEO, Carol Resolution 4/10/23 222 Days /1.0 FTE 101-5-8
Human Resources
[PROMOTION EFFECTIVE DATE WORK YEAR AND FTE SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP__|
MENDOZA Ill, Eriberto From: Elementary School Teacher 4/11/23 186 Days /1.0 FTE 102-F-7
Fruitvale Elementary School
To: Program Curriculum Designer
Student Services Department
[REASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE DATE WORK YEAR AND FTE SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP__|
KEENEY, Jeffrey From: Principal 3/23/23 211 Days /1.0 FTE 133-1-8
Dartmouth Middle School
To: Principal
Valle Vista Elementary School
KUT, Tatyana From: Special Education Teacher 8/3/22 186 Days /1.0 FTE 102-E-5
60% Academy of Innovation / 40% Idyllwild School
To: Special Education Teacher
Idyllwild School
[REHIRE EFFECTIVE DATE WORK YEAR AND FTE SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP__|
ADEPOJU, Karen Substitute Teacher 7/1/23 On Call / As Needed 126-1-1
District-Wide
ESTRELLA, Pamela Substitute Teacher 4/4/23 On Call / As Needed 126-1-1
District-Wide
FARINAS, Ariana Substitute Teacher 3/28/23 On Call / As Needed 126-1-1
District-Wide
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CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 23-5

April 11, 2023

[REHIRE - (cont.)

EFFECTIVE DATE

WORK YEAR AND FTE

SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP

GRAHAM, Cindy

PERCIVAL, Douglas

SANCHEZ, Misti

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

Substitute Teacher
District-Wide

112124

3/23/23

3/13/23

On Call / As Needed

On Call / As Needed

On Call / As Needed

126-1-1

126-1-1

126-1-1

[RESIGNATION

EFFECTIVE DATE

BRIGHT, Melissa

GARDUNO, Heather

GAUMER, Melanie

GRAHAM, Cindy

GUTIERREZ, Erica

JORGENSEN, Daniel

MCGUIRE, Michael

MORRIS, Ashlyn

RASMUSSEN, Todd

SIMS, Kenney

STEWART, Samara

67128

Middle School Teacher

Rancho Viejo Middle School

Special Education Teacher
Rancho Viejo Middle School

Elementary Teacher

Harmony Elementary School

Secondary Teacher
Academy of Innovation

Secondary Teacher

Western Center Academy

Physical Education Teacher
McSweeny Elementary School

Middle School Teacher
Acacia Middle School

Special Education Teacher

Tahquitz High School

Special Education Teacher
West Valley High School

Special Education Teacher

Cottonwood School

Special Education Teacher

Hemet High School

Administrator

6/1/23

6/1/23

6/1/23

6/1/23

6/1/23

7/14/23

4/10/23

6/1/23

6/1/23

6/30/23

7/3/23

6/30/23
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CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 23-5
April 11, 2023

[RETIREMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE

WORK YEAR AND FTE

SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP

BRIGHT, Melissa Middle School Teacher

Rancho Viejo Middle School
GRAHAM, Cindy Secondary Teacher
Academy of Innovation
JORGENSEN, Daniel Physical Education Teacher
McSweeny Elementary School
MCGUIRE, Michael Middle School Teacher
Acacia Middle School

6/2/23

6/2/23

7/15/23

4/11/23

[SHARED CONTRACT / VOLUNTARY TRANSFER

EFFECTIVE DATE

BENSON, Haley 50% Elementary Teacher

Harmony Elementary School
KRAMER, Angela 50% Elementary Teacher
Harmony Elementary School
POLLOCK, Amber 50% Elementary Teacher
Harmony Elementary School
MANSON, Jenny 50% Elementary Teacher
Harmony Elementary School

2023-24 School Year

2023-24 School Year

2023-24 School Year

2023-24 School Year

102-F-12

102-F-11

102-D-9

102-F-14

|SUMMER SCHOOL/EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR (Contingent Upon Enroliment and Funding)

EFFECTIVE DATE

WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP

AJA-GARCIA, Karen
ANDREWS, Rebecca
ARONSON, Jerriann
BAKER, Todd
BALLINGER, Patrice
BUSSEY, Rebecca
CAMPOS, Bryan
CHRISTIE, Shannon
COELHO, Breanna
COLE, Katie
DONAHUE, Sarah
EDWARDS, Stephanie
ENGEL,Tami
FALK-FREEBY, Carin
FLANAGAN, Nicole
GAONA-WILSON, Esther
GARCIA, Carol
GILLIAM, Jessica

Hemet Elementary School
Harmony Elementary School
Bautista Creek Elementary School
Harmony Elementary School
Hemet Elementary School
Harmony Elementary School
Hemet Elementary School

Little Lake Elementary School
Cawston Elementary School
Cawston Elementary School
Harmony Elementary School
Harmony Elementary School
Bautista Creek Elementary School
Hemet Elementary School

Hemet Elementary School
Hamilton School

Hamilton School

Hemet Elementary School

June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
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ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL

$61.
.16
.16
$61.
.16
.16
$61.
.16
.16
$61.
16
16
$61.
16
16
$61.
16
.16

$61
$61

$61
$61

$61
$61

$61
$61

$61
$61

$61
$61

16

16

16

16

16

16



CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 23-5

April 11, 2023

|SUMMER SCHOOL/EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR (Contingent Upon Enrollment and Funding) - (cont.)

EFFECTIVE DATE

WORK YEAR DAYS AND FTE SALARY SCHEDULE - COLUMN - STEP

GONZALEZ, Gerardo
GRAHAM, Carolyn
GREEN, Michael
GUTIERREZ, Marymar
HANENBERGER, Samantha
HENDREN, Jill
HOLLENKAMP, Lanett
INGRAM, Cortnee
JACOBSEN, Elisabeth
JEFFERS, Oona
JONES, Rachel
KLOTZ, Victoria
KOSTOGLOU, Maureen
LAND, Sara

LEWIS, Candyce

LICK, Riley

LOPEZ, Gabriela
MANDELLA, Antoinette
MARCINKO, Stacy
MARMORSTEIN, Luisa
MARTINEZ, Laura
MCCRAVEY-COOPER, Stephanie
MCLAMB, Sara
MCPHERSON, Robert
MILLER, Stacy

MILLS, Meagan
NEWBORN, Andrea
NICHOLS, Jennifer
NIESEN, Lauren
ORNELLAS, Maritza
PEREDA, Darlene
PEREZ, Monita
RANGEL, Sonia
RIGGI, Alyssa
RIOPEDRE, Diana
RODRIGUEZ, Eduardo
ROTSOLK, Rosanne
RUIZ, Rebecca
SMITH, Candice
VAUGHN, Alicia
VILLALPANDO, Abigail
WAHOME, Princes
WILLIAMS, Claire
WILSON, Teonia
WUTZLER, Stacy
YOHE, Jordan

Hemet Elementary School

Little Lake Elementary School
Hemet Elementary School
Cawston Elementary School
Cawston Elementary School
Harmony Elementary School
Hamilton School

Little Lake Elementary School
Little Lake Elementary School
Cawston Elementary School
Harmony Elementary School
Bautista Creek Elementary School
Hemet Elementary School
Bautista Creek Elementary School
Little Lake Elementary School
Hemet Elementary School

Hemet Elementary School

Little Lake Elementary School
Bautista Creek Elementary School
Cawston Elementary School
Hemet Elementary School

Hemet Elementary School

Hemet Elementary School
Bautista Creek Elementary School
Cawston Elementary School
Cawston Elementary School
Harmony Elementary School
Cawston Elementary School

Little Lake Elementary School
Little Lake Elementary School
Hemet Elementary School
Bautista Creek Elementary School
Harmony Elementary School
Bautista Creek Elementary School
Cawston Elementary School
Hemet Elementary School
Harmony Elementary School

Little Lake Elementary School
Cawston Elementary School
Cawston Elementary School
Hamilton School

Bautista Creek Elementary School
Hamilton School

Cawston Elementary School
Bautista Creek Elementary School
Bautista Creek Elementary School

June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2024
June 2023 - July 2025
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2026
June 2023 - July 2027
June 2023 - July 2028
June 2023 - July 2029
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2030
June 2023 - July 2031
June 2023 - July 2032
June 2023 - July 2033
June 2023 - July 2034
June 2023 - July 2035
June 2023 - July 2036
June 2023 - July 2037
June 2023 - July 2038
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
June 2023 - July 2023
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ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
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ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL
ESY/SUMMER SCHOOL

$61

$61
$61

$61
$61

$61
$61

$61
$61

$61
$61

$61
$61

$61
$61

$61
$61

$61
$61

$61
$61

$61
$61

$61
$61

$61
$61

$61
$61

$61
$61
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.16
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.16
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.16
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.16
.16
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.16
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16
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CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CE 23-5
April 11, 2023

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594
have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel
assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Certificated Personnel Assignment Order Number CE 23-5
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